OP \$140.00 1706031

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM710088

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/14/2021

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sports Trade Investment S.r.I.		11/14/2021	Limited Liability Company: ITALY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MANIFATTURA VALCISMON S.P.A.		
Street Address:	Via G. Marconi, 81/83		
City:	FONZASO (BELLUNO)		
State/Country:	ITALY		
Postal Code:	32030		
Entity Type:	Joint Stock Company: ITALY		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1706031	CASTELLI
Registration Number:	1746447	
Registration Number:	5007009	V 1876 VITTORE GIANNI MAGLIERIA PER LO S
Registration Number:	4414461	CASTELLI
Registration Number:	5057217	ROSSO CORSA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124843990

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2124843900

Email: tmdocket@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: Marylee Jenkins

Address Line 1: 1301 Ave. of the Americas, Floor 42
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 024930.00213

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Marylee Jenkins

Address Line 1: 1301 Avenue of the Americas, Floor 42

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marylee Jenkins

SIGNATURE: /Marylee Jenkins/

DATE SIGNED: 02/23/2022

Total Attachments: 9

source=Certificate of Merger pdf - MANIFATTURA VALCISMON S.P.A#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger pdf - MANIFATTURA VALCISMON S.P.A#page2.tif source=Certificate of Merger pdf - MANIFATTURA VALCISMON S.P.A#page3.tif source=Certificate of Merger pdf - MANIFATTURA VALCISMON S.P.A#page4.tif source=Certificate of Merger pdf - MANIFATTURA VALCISMON S.P.A#page5.tif source=Certificate of Merger pdf - MANIFATTURA VALCISMON S.P.A#page6.tif source=Certificate of Merger pdf - MANIFATTURA VALCISMON S.P.A#page7.tif source=Certificate of Merger pdf - MANIFATTURA VALCISMON S.P.A#page8.tif source=Certificate of Merger pdf - MANIFATTURA VALCISMON S.P.A#page9.tif



Chamber of Commerce, Industry, Handicrafts and Agriculture of TREVISO - BELLUNO

Italian Business Register - Company Registration Office

COMPANY RECISTRATION REPORT

MANIFATTURA VALCISMON S.P.A.



8PWSPD

The QR Code can be used to check that this document corresponds to the original produced by InfoCamere on behalf of the Italian Chambers of Commerce and Industry on the date indicated at the bottom of this page and at the top of the following pages. The check may be performed with the App 'RI OR Code' or by visiting www.registroimprese.it

Legal form Joint-stock company Fiscal code 00023370257 VAT number 00023370257

LEI Code 81560097B84B7B33B779 FONZASO (BL) VIA GUGLIELMO Registered address MARCONI 81/83 CAP 32030

Registered e-mail manifatturavalcismon@pec.revi address

viscar.it 0439-5711 Telephone REA number BL-44899 REA Registration date 07/05/1973 Registration date 19/02/1996 Founding date 24/11/1972

> The company has more than one legal representative

EGONOMIO ACTIVITY

ACTIVE Activity status Business starting date 24/11/1972

NACE code 14.39 - Manufacture of other knitted and crocheted apparel

Enrollment in

professional registers and quality certifications SOA Certification to perform public works Quality certificates

Environmental rolls and

registers

TE E COMEANY IN E CUEES

2.349.323,00 Share capital 180

Employees as of 30/06/2021

Shareholders 10 Governors 7 Company Officials 1 Branch offices 3

Fiscal code 00023370257

Contents	
	1 Company identification 2
	2 Governance structure
	3 Assets and financial information
	4 Extraordinary proceedings
	5 Economic activity, enrollment in professional registers and quality certifications
	6 Employees 4
	7 Shareholders and holders of other forms of rights to shares 4
	8 Company officials 6
	9 Branches and other offices 9
Company Identification	
Company name	MANIFATTURA VALCISMON S.P.A.
Legal form	Joint-stock company
Fiscal code and registration number	00023370257
Business Register of	TREVISO - BELLUNO
Registration date	19/02/1996
LEI code (Legal Entity Identifier)	Code: 81560097B84B7B33B779 Expiration date: 04/01/2023
REA number (Economic and	BL-44899
Administrative Repertory number)	
REA registration date	07/05/1973
VAT number	00023370257
Registered address	VIA GUGLIELMO MARCONI 81/83 FONZASO (BL) CAP 32030
Registered e-mail address	manifatturavalcismon@pec.reviviscar.it
Founding date	24/11/1972
Company duration	Termination date: 31/12/2050
Last day of each fiscal year	Fiscal years end on 31/12
2. Governance sintenire	
Governance bodies	Board of directors
	Number of acting governing directors: 6
3 Assets and financial informati	OII.
Share capital	Currency: Euro
	Authorised: 2,349,323,00
	Subscribed: 2.349.323,00 Paid-up: 2.349.323,00

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007721 FRAME: 0471

of 9

Fiscal code 00023370257

4 Extraordinary proceedings

Mergers and split-ups

Proposed merger with incorporation of the company

Company name: C.S.T. SPA Fiscal code: 03803380264 REA number: TV-299530 Seat: VIA MARCHESAN 1/D (TV) Registration date: 23/06/2005

Procedure details

Merger with incorporation of the company

Procedure details

Proposed merger with

incorporation of the company

Procedure details

Merger with incorporation of the

company

Procedure details

Proposed merger with incorporation of the company

Procedure details

Merger with incorporation of the company

Date of act: 17/06/2005 Company name: C.S.T. S.P.A.

Fiscal code: 03803380264 REA number: TV-299530 Seat: TREVISO (TV) Registration date: 18/07/2005

Modification date: 30/11/2005 Deliberation date: 07/07/2005 Implementation date: 10/11/2005

Company name: GRUPPO CREMONESE SRL

Fiscal code: 03479620266 Seat: TREVISO

Company name: BAHAMONTES SRL

Fiscal code: 10624750963

Seat: MILANO

Registration date: 20/09/2019 Date of act: 12/09/2019

Company name: GRUPPO CREMONESE S.R.L.

Fiscal code: 03479620266

Seat: TREVISO

Company name: BAHAMONTES S.R.L.

Fiscal code: 10624750963

Seat: MILANO

Registration date: 04/10/2019 Modification date: 17/12/2019 Deliberation date: 20/09/2019 Implementation date: 06/12/2019

Company name: SPORTS TRADE INVESTMENT SRL

Company name: SPORTS TRADE INVESTMENT S.R.L.

Fiscal code: 02570040135

Seat: TREVISO

Registration date: 26/07/2021 Date of act: 22/07/2021

Fiscal code: 02570040135

Seat: TREVISO

of S

Fiscal code 00023370257

Procedure details Registration date: 16/09/2021

Modification date: 23/11/2021 Deliberation date: 14/09/2021 Implementation date: 19/11/2021

5 Economic activity, enrollment in professional registers and quality certifications

Business starting date: 24/11/1972

NACE economic activity code

Main economic activity of the company

Code: 14.39 - Manufacture of other knitted and crocheted apparel

Secondary activity

Code: 15.2 - Manufacture of footwear

Secondary activity

Code: 47.91 - Retail sale via mail order houses or via Internet

6 Employees

Date: 30/06/2021

	4 mt Arraman	Character Character to		Assanana
	ISLUMBIE	zna umaner		Average

				a see list a
				Vallie
				T.CATACO
Employage	477	400		100
	177			180
Eroo loooo	Α.	Α		^
Fiee-lance	U	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	U

		202000000000000000000000000000000000000	335555555555555555555555555555555555555	
Total	177	199		190
1 Otal	(UT	102		100
		000000000000000000000000000000000000000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	

7. Shareholders and holders of other forms of rights to shares

Shareholders and holders of other forms of rights to shares as of 09/06/2021

Procedure details Protocol date: 09/06/2021

Protocol number: TV-2021-55965

Ownership Lien

12.524 AZONI DI CATEGORIA A

Nominal shares: 12.524,00

Currency: Euro

Rights Holder: CREMONESE Fiscal code: CRMGDN35A30A471V

Shareholding

GIORDANO Type of rights: Ownership

Rights Holder: BANCO BPM Fiscal code: 09722490969

SOCIETA' PER AZIONI Type of rights: Lien

Fraction of total shares: 1/3

Rights Holder: CREDIT AGRICOLE
FRIULADRIA - SOCIETA' PER

Type of rights: Lien

of 🕄

AZIONI

Rights Holder: UNICREDIT, SOCIETA' PER AZIONI IN FORMA ABBREVIATA UNICREDIT S.P.A. Fiscal code: 01369030935 Type of rights: Lien Fraction of total shares: 1/3 Fiscal code: 00348170101

Type of rights: Lien Fraction of total shares: 1/3

Fiscal code 00023370257

Ownership Lien

Rights Holder: CREMONESE ALBERTO OLINDO

Rights Holder: BANCO BPM SOCIETA' PER AZIONI

Rights Holder: CREDIT AGRICOLE FRIULADRIA - SOCIETA' PER AZIONI

Rights Holder: UNICREDIT, SOCIETA' PER AZIONI IN FORMA ABBREVIATA UNICREDIT S.P.A.

Ownership Lien

Rights Holder: CREMONESE ALESSIO

Rights Holder: BANCO BPM SOCIETA' PER AZIONI

Rights Holder: CREDIT AGRICOLE FRIULADRIA - SOCIETA' PER AZIONI

Rights Holder: UNICREDIT, SOCIETA' PER AZIONI IN FORMA ABBREVIATA UNICREDIT S.P.A.

Ownership Llen

Rights Holder: CREMONESE DARIO

Rights Holder: BANCO BPM SOCIETA' PER AZIONI

Rights Holder: CREDIT AGRICOLE FRIULADRIA - SOCIETA' PER AZIONI

Rights Holder: UNICREDIT, SOCIETA' PER AZIONI IN FORMA ABBREVIATA UNICREDIT S.P.A.

Ownership Lien Shareholding

309.329 AZIONI DI CATEGORIA A Nominal shares: 309.329,00

Currency: Euro

Fiscal code: CRMLRT72R14D530F

Type of rights: Ownership Fiscal code: 09722490969 Type of rights: Lien Fraction of total shares: 1/3

Fiscal code: 01369030935
Type of rights: Lien

Fraction of total shares: 1/3 Fiscal code: 00348170101 Type of rights: Lien Fraction of total shares: 1/3

Shareholding

309.329 AZIONI DI CATEGORIA A

Nominal shares: 309.329,00

Currency: Euro

Fiscal code: CRMLSS74S14D530O

Type of rights: Ownership Fiscal code: 09722490969 Type of rights: Lien Fraction of total shares: 1/3 Fiscal code: 01369030935 Type of rights: Lien

Fraction of total shares: 1/3 Fiscal code: 00348170101 Type of rights: Lien Fraction of total shares: 1/3

Shareholding

309.329 AZIONI DI CATEGORIA A Nominal shares: 309.329,00

Currency: Euro

Fiscal code: CRMDRA66C23D530C

Type of rights: Ownership Fiscal code: 09722490969 Type of rights: Lien

Fraction of total shares: 1/3 Fiscal code: 01369030935 Type of rights: Lien Fraction of total shares: 1/3

Fiscal code: 00348170101
Type of rights: Lien
Fraction of total charge: 1/5

Fraction of total shares: 1/3

Shareholding

309.329 AZIONI DI CATEGORIA A Nominal shares: 309.329,00

Currency: Euro

Fiscal code 00023370257

Rights Holder: CREMONESE GIOIA Fiscal code: CRMGIO69D41D530E

Type of rights: Ownership

Rights Holder: BANCO BPM
SOCIETA' PER AZIONI

Type of rights: Lien

Fraction of total shares: 1/3

Rights Holder: CREDIT AGRICOLE
FRIULADRIA - SOCIETA' PER

Fraction of total shares: 1/3

Fiscal code: 01369030935

Type of rights: Lien

AZIONI Fraction of total shares: 1/3
Rights Holder: UNICREDIT, Fiscal code: 00348170101
SOCIETA' PER AZIONI IN FORMA
Type of rights: Lien

ABBREVIATA UNICREDIT S.P.A. Fraction of total shares: 1/3

Ownership Shareholding

Lian 159.754 AZIONI DI CATEGORIA B Nominal shares: 159.754,00

Currency: Euro

Rights Holder: SMITH STEVEN Fiscal code: SMTSVN67S27Z404T
MICHAEL Citizenship: United States

Citizenship: United States
Type of rights: Ownership
Rights Holder: BANCO BPM
SOCIETA' PER AZIONI

Citizenship: United States
Type of rights: Ownership
Fiscal code: 09722490969
Type of rights: Lien

Fraction of total shares: 1/3

Rights Holder: CREDIT AGRICOLE
FRIULADRIA - SOCIETA' PER
AZIONI

Fraction of total shares: 1/3

Fiscal code: 01369030935

Type of rights: Lien

Fraction of total shares: 1/3
Rights Holder: UNICREDIT,
SOCIETA' PER AZIONI IN FORMA
ABBREVIATA UNICREDIT S.P.A.

Fraction of total shares: 1/3
Fiscal code: 00348170101
Type of rights: Lien

Ownership Shareholding
Lien 939.729 AZIONI DI CATEGORIA C

Nominal shares: 939,729,00 Currency: Euro

Rights Holder: SPRINTER S.A R.L. Citizenship: Luxembourg
Type of rights: Ownership
Rights Holder: BANCO BPM Fiscal code: 09722490969

SOCIETA' PER AZIONI

Type of rights: Lien

Fraction of total shares: 1/3

Rights Holder: CREDIT AGRICOLE
FRIULADRIA - SOCIETA' PER
AZIONI
Fiscal code: 01369030935
Type of rights: Lien

Rights Holder: UNICREDIT,
SOCIETA' PER AZIONI IN FORMA
ABBREVIATA UNICREDIT S.P.A.
Fraction of total shares: 1/3
Type of rights: Lien
Fraction of total shares: 1/3

8 Company officials

Governing directors
Sumame: CREMONESE Gender: M

First name: ALBERTO Fiscal code: CRMLRT72R14D530F

Company legal representative

Date of birth: 14/10/1972

Place of birth: FELTRE (BL)

Fraction of total shares: 1/3

Fiscal code 00023370257

Official positions Official position: Director

Registration date: 01/03/2019

Term of office: Until the approval of the balance sheet of the fiscal year ending 31/12/2021

Official position: Chairman of the board of directors

Registration date: 01/03/2019

Term of office: Until the approval of the balance sheet of the fiscal year ending 31/12/2021

Official position: Executive director

Registration date: 26/03/2019

Term of office: Until the approval of the balance sheet of the fiscal year ending 31/12/2021

Surname: CREMONESE Gender: M

First name: DARIO Fiscal code: CRMDRA66C23D530C Company legal representative

Date of birth: 23/03/1966 Place of birth: FELTRE (BL)

Official positions Official position: Director

Registration date: 01/03/2019

Term of office: Until the approval of the balance sheet of the fiscal year ending 31/12/2021

Official position: Executive director

Registration date: 26/03/2019

Term of office: Until the approval of the balance sheet of the fiscal year ending 31/12/2021

Surname: CREMONESE Gender: F

First name: GIOIA Fiscal code: CRMGIO69D41D530E Company legal representative

Date of birth: 01/04/1969 Place of birth: FELTRE (BL)

Official positions Official position: Director

Registration date: 01/03/2019

Term of office: Until the approval of the balance sheet of the fiscal year ending 31/12/2021

Official position: Executive director

Registration date: 26/03/2019

Term of office: Until the approval of the balance sheet of the fiscal year ending 31/12/2021

Surname: CREMONESE Gender: M

First name: ALESSIO Fiscal code: CRMLSS74S14D530O
Company legal representative
Date of birth: 14/11/1974

Place of birth: FELTRE (BL)

Fiscal code 00023370257

Official positions Official position: Director

Registration date: 01/03/2019

Term of office: Until the approval of the balance sheet of the fiscal year ending 31/12/2021

Official position: Executive director

Registration date: 26/03/2019

Term of office: Until the approval of the balance sheet of the fiscal year ending 31/12/2021

Surname: SMITH

Gender: M First name: STEVEN MICHAEL

Fiscal code: SMTSVN67S27Z404T Company legal representative Date of birth: 27/11/1967

Place of birth: ILLINOIS - United States

Citizenship: United States

Official positions Official position: Director

Registration date: 01/03/2019

Term of office: Until the approval of the balance sheet of the fiscal year ending 31/12/2021

Official position: Executive director

Registration date: 26/03/2019

Term of office: Until the approval of the balance sheet of the fiscal year ending 31/12/2021

Surname: COSSALTER Gender: M

First name: MAURIZIO Fiscal code: CSSMRZ57H15D530V

> Date of birth: 15/06/1957 Place of birth: FELTRE (BL)

Official positions Official position: Director

Registration date: 01/03/2019

Term of office: Until the approval of the balance sheet of the fiscal year ending 31/12/2021

Official position: Deputy chairman of the board of directors

Registration date: 01/03/2019

Term of office: Until the approval of the balance sheet of the fiscal year ending 31/12/2021

Surname: MONTI Gender: M

First name: MASSIMILIANO Fiscal code: MNTMSM71D06D704U

> Date of birth: 06/04/1971 Place of birth: FORLI' (FO)

Official positions Official position: Director

Registration date: 01/03/2019

Term of office: Until the approval of the balance sheet of the fiscal year ending 31/12/2021

Other company officials

Fiscal code 00023370257

Surname: SAVIO Gender: M

First name: LUCA Fiscal code: SVALCU65C03L736S

Company legal representative
Date of birth: 03/03/1965
Place of birth: VENEZIA (VE)

Official positions Official position: Representative with specific powers

Registration date: 09/12/2019

Branches and other offices

Address

Branch office nr. BL-3 Type of branch: Warehouse

Opening date: 14/07/2015

Address VIA CAMP LONC 4

FELTRE (BL) CAP 32032 HAMLET: VILLAPAIERA

NACE economic activity code Main economic activity of the company

Code: 14.39 - manufacture of other knitted and crocheted apparel

Branch office nr. BL-4 Type of branch: Warehouse

Opening date: 18/05/2018
ZONA INDUSTRIALE SNC
FONZASO (BL) CAP 32030

NACE economic activity code Main economic activity of the company

Code: 14.39 - manufacture of other knitted and crocheted apparel

Branch office nr. BL-5 Type of branch: Warehouse

Opening date: 21/11/2019

Address VIA FENADORA 27

FONZASO (BL) CAP 32030

NACE economic activity code Primary activity

Code: 14.19 - manufacture of other wearing apparel and accessories

Company Registration Report • 9 of 9

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 02/23/2022 REEL: 007721 FRAME: 0478